02-16	6-2001
FORM PTO-1595 [Rev. 6-93] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1010	15623 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterits and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (les): Peter O. Lee FEB - 9 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 🛣 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Barnstead Thermolyne Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2555 Kerper Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Dubuque State: IA ZIP:52001
Execution Date:February 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes XX No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/643,329	n. the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.	P. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000
City: Cincinnati State; OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original documents	February 6, 200 Signature

PATENT REEL: 011512 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	TO BE BOOK OF	4
WHEREAS, we, Roger W. Earle, Sr.,	of 2085 Carter Road, D	ubuque
in the State of IA 52001, Eric T. Garz, of 150	Stonebridge Road, Apt. 3	02.
Platteville in the State of WI 53818, Peter O. Le	e, of 994 Patricia Ann I	Orive.
Dubuque in the State of IN 52003, Mark D. Loc	kwood, of 2617 Maryw	ood
Drive, Dubuque in the State of IA 52001, and J	ason J. Schmitt, of 1509	97
Circle Ridge Road, Sherrill in the State of IA 5207	'3 have invented a new a	and
improved METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	DETERMINING	
LIQUID ABSORPTION OF AGGRE	SATE	
as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed A	August 22, 2000 as Seria	il No.
09/643,329 so entitled and executed by us on _ev	en date herewith prepara	atory to
obtaining Letters Patent of the United States theret	or; and whereas, Barnst	ead
Thermolyne Corporation, a corporation organized u	inder the Laws of the Sta	ite of
Delaware and having its principal office at25	55 Kerper Boulevard	
Du	buque, IA 52001	
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the s	ubject matter disclosed in	n said
application and in and to all patents issued or to be	issued thereon.	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it ma	y concern, be it known th	nat, for
and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us		
and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, we	e have
sold, assigned and transferred, and by these preser	its do sell, assign and trai	nsfer
unto the said Barnstead Thermolyne Corporation of	our entire right, title and i	nterest
in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said applic	ation and in and to all Let	tters
Patant Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtain	ed thereon, including all r	ignts
and interests with priority rights under the Paris Co	nvention for the Protection)
La La La Demostra the International Patent Coopera	ative Union, European car	.6116
- Market Convention of any of	ther Convention of Cilion	
the section of the section and WA	nn neieby authonice and .	
	alent dianted on some were	
The subject of the su	tel discission and	ie .
and all future patents granted apon the cap, above named Assignees, their legal representatives	and assigns.	
abovo name i visio di contra di		
	, 2000.	
Witness my hand this day of	, 2000.	
	Inventor.	
Roger W. Earle, Sr.		
		* * *,*,*,*,*,*,*
· ·	2000	55555666666
Witness my hand this day of	, 2000.	
,		
	Inventor.	
Eric T. Garz		
6-110 1		
	,	
Witness my hand this Z** day of £	2001	*,*,*.*.*.*.*.
Witness my hand this 2 day of 1	epnung, 2000.	
,	•	

PATENT REEL: 011512 FRAME: 0104

	Witness my hand this	day of	, 2000.	
			Inventor.	
	Mark D. Lockwood			
	Witness my hand this	_ day of	, 2000.	
	Jason J. Schmitt	·····	Inventor.	
STATE OF)) ss. F)			
aforesa		known and knove the signing of the	vn to me to be the e foregoing instrun	e <u>Inventor</u> nent to be
)) ss. F)			
-f-rospid w	On this day of Eric T. Garz., to me known ho duly acknowledged the ct and deed and who execu cified.	and known to me signing of the for	egoing instrument	to be his
		Notary Public		

STATE OF Minneralist
COUNTY OF wield) ss.
On this day of, 2000, before me personally appearedPeter O. Lee , to me known and known to me to be theInventor
aforesaid who duly acknowled the inventor
voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified
DARLENE A KOLLES NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public
STATE OF
COUNTY OF) ss.
On this day of, 2000, before me personally appeared Mark D. Lockwood, to me known and known to me to be the Inventor aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public
STATE OF
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this day of 2000 hefers me personally
On this day of, 2000, before me personally appeared Jason J. Schmitt, to me known and known to me to be the
Inventor aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing
instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public

- , -

PATENT REEL: 011512 FRAME: 0106